p
n
eu
a
ir
e

Small Bore, Square Cylinder
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Mount
F1 = Front Flange (Pilot)
F2 = Rear Flange
F7 = Front Flange
N1 = Nose Mount
N2 = Nose Mount (Pilot)
P3 = Rear Eye Mount
R1 = Sleeve Nut Mount
S8** = Through Holes
S9** = Bottom Tapped
X0 = No Mount
Cylinder Type
O = U-Cup Piston
P = Heavy Duty Piston
Q* = Low Profile Piston
Bore
C = 3/4"
E = 1"
G = 1-1/8"
Full Inches of Stroke
00 = 0" Stroke
01 = 1" Stroke
02 = 2" Stroke
03 = 3" Stroke
10"  = 10" Stroke
Fractional Inches of Stroke
A = 0" I = 1/2"
B = 1/16" J = 9/16"
C = 1/8" K = 5/8"
D = 3/16" L = 11/16"
E = 1/4" M = 3/4"
F = 5/16" N = 13/16"
G = 3/8" O = 7/8"
H = 7/16" P = 15/16"
S8 0 C 04 A 1 B A AA 0
Magnetic Piston
0 = No Magnet
2 = Magnet
Magnet not available on Q Type piston.
Options
AA = No Options
EB* = Bumper Seal, Both Ends
KA = Stroke Adjuster (1" Max. Adjustment)
NA = Nickel Plated
VA = Viton Seals
1A** = Rod Extension
2A** = Thread Extension
4A** = Stop Tube
*Requires a minimum of 100 psi for the rod to
reach the full end of stroke with the EB option.
EB option is not available on Q Type piston.
Cushions (1/2" Added Per End)
Position 1 2 3 4
No Cushion A A A A
Head and Cap B C D E
Head Only F G H J
Cap Only K L M N
NOTE:  P type cap cushion not available.
** Must specify length.
Ports
Position
     1(Std.) B = 1/8 NPTF
     2 H = 1/8 NPTF
     3 N = 1/8 NPTF
     4 T = 1/8 NPTF
Rod End Code
1 = #1 Standard Rod Diameter
2 = #2 Standard Rod Diameter
3 = #3 Standard Rod Diameter
6 = #1 Oversize Rod Diameter